PRODUCT INFORMATION
System-ready three phase
compact meter
Advanced measuring device
SGM-C4
THREE/ONE-PHASE DIRECT CONNECTION
+A/-A, SINGLE/DUAL TARIFF
RS-485 INTERFACE

DE MTP 17 B 003
MI-003
TYPE DESIGNATION
SGM-C4 Standard Compact Meter with RS 485 Bus Interface
1 Four wire whole current 5/60 A
2 Four wire whole current 5/100 A
A Accuracy class A (2 according IEC 62053-21)
B Accuracy class B (1 according IEC 62053-21)
6  Terminal bore hole ∅ 6.5 mm for 5/60 A
9  Terminal bore hole ∅ 9.5 mm for 5/100 A
0  Import with reverse blocking
2  Import/Export
3  Absolute sum of both directions, no reverse blocking
0  Single tariff function
T  Two tariff rates controlled via the auxiliary terminals 13, 15
I  Transparent meter cover, Infrared LED, manual control
 via Info interface
R  Transparent meter cover, Red LED
M  Non-transparent meter cover, Infrared LED, manual control
 via Info interface
L  Non-transparent meter cover Red LED
EFR GmbH
Nymphenburger Straße 20b
80335 Munich, Germany
Phone: +49 (0)89 9041 020 0
Fax: +49 (0)89 9041 020 32
Accessories code
N Standard Terminal Cover
L Long Terminal Cover
S Plastic Seals
W Wired Seal
P  Pins